Compressed air
conditioning
2-18
edition 02/2024RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
Page 1 of 2

Bowl guard
810.0X X
Order example: 810.07 K
Please use the suffix »A« to order
fully-automatic drain
Description
      Temperature range:   -35 to +85 °C
Oil bowls made of plastic (polycarbonate) are
corroded by additives, anti-freeze agents and
synthetic oils. We therefore recommend using mineral
oils from approx. 22 to 32 cSt or up to 68 cSt  in
conjunction with impact tools.
Metal bowls and metal sight domes should be used
for all other oil grades.
Special pneumatic oil 32
      Viscosity at 40 °C:  32 cSt [mm²/s]
Recommended oil
Ordering information
 Port and
Type   control range     Options
- Block design
- Extremely compact design;
all devices combined in a single unit
- Pressure setting can be locked by pushing
the knob down
- Pressure gauge  50 mm included
- Filter rating acc. to ISO 4022, bubble point
test
- Oil can be filled under pressure
Compressed air
conditioning
2-18
edition 02/2024RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
Page 2 of 2
Subject to technical changes an errors reserved.
The proficiency testing is the responsibility of the user.
The specified data do not represent legally guaranteed properties.
Dimensions [mm]
Port Dimensions Maint. Mounting
W A B C E F G J K L V
Pressure gauge
N M
G 1/2
(G3/8 / 1/4 red.)
67.0 217.0 68.0 68.5 34.5 220.0 82.0 43.0 6.5 G 1/4 50.0 104.0
Flow rates
Flow rates measured under normal conditions
Art. No.
810.03 X
810.05 X
810.07 X
810.04 X
810.06 X
810.08 X
Output pressure p2  = 6 [bar]
Nominal flow (p = 1 bar)
Q  m³/h
Q  l/min
91
1520
91
1520
Lubricator operating limit
Input pressure p1 1 2.5 4 6 10 16
Min. flow rate (p = 1 bar)
QN
m³/h
2 3.5 5 6.5 9.5 13
Accessories
Designation Order No.